Page 65www.argo-hytos.com
FNAPC1 045
With oil condition monitoring · Nominal flow rate up to 45 l/min / 12 gpm · Operating pressure up to 7 bar / 101 psi
Off-line Filter Unit
Application
In the by-pass flow of hydraulic and lubrication systems.
Performance features
Protection against wear:

Type of filter unit Code
Off-line filter unit with OPCom particle monitor* FNAPC1
Order example:
FNAPC1 045V003/40050-ED-H off-line filter unit with OPCom particle monitor, 3 µm filter element, 3~phase electric motor,
electrical differential pressure clogging indicator, humidity sensor LubCos H2O. Monitoring type: before filter.
FNAPC1   045
Nominal flow rate Code
45 l/min / 11.9 gpm** 045
Clogging indicator Code
Type Code of indicator Connection Datasheet no.
Differential
pressure
clogging
indicator
optical DG 042-04 Flange 60.30 OD
electrical DG 041-31 Flange 60.30 ED
electrical+
optical
DG041-44 Flange 60.30 EOD
/ -
Ordering Code
-
*   The OPCom particle monitor is factory fitted in each version of the filter unit. T
     Version of the oil condiiton sensor has to be coded by the customer - see table above.
** Indications at 50 Hz. At 60 Hz, the value increases by approx. 20 %.
Filter element Code
Fineness (β=200)
Dirt-holding capacity for nom.
flow 45 l/min / 11.9 gpm
Water
capacity
Spare filter
element code
�EXAPOR®MAX 2 3 µm  1950 g - V7.1560-103 V003
EXAPOR®MAX 2 5 µm  1980 g - V7.1560-03 V005
EXAPOR®MAX 2 10 µm 2020 g - V7.1560-06 V010
EXAPOR®AQUA 7 µm 590 g 1520 ml Y7.1560-05 Y007
Electric motor** Code
Phase(s), voltage Frequency Electrical Connection
(see on last page)
Power Rated
current
3~ 400/460 VAC
3~ 230/265 VAC
50/60 Hz
50/60 Hz
1: Y star (default)
1: ∆ delta
1.1 kW (1,5hp)
1.1 kW (1,5hp)
2.8 A
4.8 A
40050
1~220-240 VAC 50/60 Hz 2 1.1 kW (1,5hp) 7.2 A 23050